I/247829/2023

Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home (Section-D) *****

No. Home-D-B0(06)-2/2023 Dated:Shimla-2, the September, 2023

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that

Dr. D.K. Chaudhary, IPS (HP:2008), DIG, Crime, Himachal Pradesh,

Shimla shall hold the additional charge of the post of DIG, NCB/ANTF, CID,

Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, till further orders.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. : As aboveDated:Shimla-2, theSeptember, 2023Copy forwarded to following for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. The Pr. Pvt. Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Sr. P.S. to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Spl. PS to Secretary (Home) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Director General of Police, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

5. The Addl. Director General of Police, Home Guards / CID/ SV&ACB/ Law & Order/AP&T/Prisons, HP.

- 6. Sh. D.K. Chaudhary, IPS, DIG, Crime, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9 for immediate compliance.
- 7. The Dy. Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 8. The Controller (F&A), DoP, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 9. Guard file/Personal file of the officer concerned.

(Manoj Kumar Chauhan) Special Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh
